

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1173/2025

Mohd. Azeem Khan

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

vs

Additional Deputy Commissioner ADC
Poonch and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.03.2026

- 01.** None for the petitioner.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** There is no report of the Registry regarding service of the private respondents, as such, matter cannot be referred for mediation, at this stage. Registry to report.
- 04.** List on **24.03.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
05.03.2026
Sushant